Hills of Neskowin HOA Board Meeting -APPROVED-

Open Session Meeting Notes In attendance: President - David Richardson, Treasurer – David Richardson Members at Large - Theresa Springer, Carol Hoke

Open Session Called to Order 4:02 p.m.

Board Discussion:

1. The board discussed Lot 32's design request for updating their fence. The board voted that the fence was in keeping with current designs allowed in the HOA (DavidR – Yes, CarolH – Yes, TheresaS - Yes, 0- No).

Open session ended around 4:12pm

These minutes were approved in the April 18, 2024 open board meeting.

Hills of Neskowin HOA Board Meeting

-APPROVED-

Open Session Meeting Notes In attendance: President - David Richardson, Treasurer – David Richardson Members at Large - Theresa Springer, Carol Hoke